# OP \$40.00 0875270

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company		09/02/1988	banking corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wechsler Coffee Corporation
Street Address:	10 Empire Blvd.
City:	Moonachie
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07074
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0875270	WECHSLER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055123-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0168

### REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WECHSLER COFFEE CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation with its chief executive office located at 10 Empire Blvd., Moonachie, New Jersey 07074 (the "Company"), has heretofore assigned to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation having an office at 280 Park Avenue, New York. New York 10017 (the "Bank"), by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 1985 (the "Agreement") made by the Company in favor of the Bank, recorded March 4, 1985 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0489, Frames 404-413, a security interest in the marks listed in Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Bank are desirous of having on record a reassignment from the Bank to the Company of all of its rights on the Marke;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Marks and the other "Collateral" referred to in the Agreement and hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to the Company all of its right, title and interest (if any) in, to and under the Marks and the other "Collateral" referred to in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Reassignment of Trademarks to be executed as of this Reiday of September, 1988.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

Tizle: Vic. 74.63.Down

RK:WECHSLER COFFEE-2.01

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this lst day of September, 1988, before me personally appeared Philip C. Sullivan, to me known to be a Vice President of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, who being by me duly sworm, did depose and say that he signed this instrument by authority of the Board of Directors thereof.

Notary Public

RK:WESCHLER COFFEE-2.01

# Schedule I to <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number (Serial Number)	Registration Date (Aeplication Dave)
Breakfast Cheer	104013	To be supplied
Irish Rose Tea (and Design)	871400	To be supplied
Finest of Columbia	871971	To be supplied
Van Cortlandt Coffe (and Design)	e 1294739	To be supplied
Wechsler	869780	To be supplied
"W" (logo design)	869781	To be supplied
Wechsler (and desig	n) <b>86</b> 9782	To be supplied
Wechsler	875270	To be supplied
Limited Edition	971502	To be supplied
Mechsler Xtra (and design)	1144022	To be supplied
Special Edition	1200570	To be supplied
Bonus Brew	1210815	To be supplied
Tete-A-Tete	1253121	To be supplied
Limited Edition	1277254	To be supplied
Carriage Trade Coff	ee* 47819 <b>4</b>	04/30/84

The applications for registration bear an asterisk (\*) in accordance with Section 2(t) of the foregoing Agreement.

0255RVol.1

PATERNA PARAMENTALISE

UEC -5 EB

TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**